### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Notice of Recordation Serial No. previously recorded on Reel 018423 Frame 0042. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ISHIKAWA et al	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mitsuyo ISHIKAWA	08/01/2006
Shoji TAKEMOTO	08/01/2006
Toshiyuki BANNO	08/01/2006
Jun KONDO	08/01/2006
Takeshi AOKI	08/01/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI	
Street Address:	2-1, Toyoda-cho	
City:	Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11494023

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)303-2754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 415 8600

Email: ptopatentcommunication@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Lockelord Bissell & Liddell LLP
Address Line 1: 3 World Financial Center

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-2101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1004407.41570
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven F. Meyer

PATENT REEL: 024931 FRAME: 0583 00 1149402

H \$40 00

501280469

# Total Attachments: 7 source=Req\_Corrected\_Recordation\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Req\_Corrected\_Recordation\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Req\_Corrected\_Recordation\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Req\_Corrected\_Recordation\_Assignment#page4.tif source=Req\_Corrected\_Recordation\_Assignment#page5.tif source=Req\_Corrected\_Recordation\_Assignment#page6.tif source=Req\_Corrected\_Recordation\_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 024931 FRAME: 0584 10-20-2006

Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Dkt. 5095-4157

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	Atty. Dkt. 5095-4157
1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	24722
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/494,023; filed July 26, 2006  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven F. Meyer  Internal Address: MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.  Street Address: 3 World Financial Center  City: New York State: New York Zip: 10281-2101	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE	Order No. <u>5095-4157</u> . (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document.  Steven F, Meyer (Reg No. 35,613)  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet,	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original    Cotober 12, 2006
DO NOT DETACE  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	₹ <b>c</b>

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample coversheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

1023627 v1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED We, Mitsuyo Ishikawa, Shoji Takemoto, Toshiyuki Banno, Jun Kondo and Takeshi Aoki,

citizens of Japan,

residing respectively, at c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI, 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8671, Japan

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI,

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8671, Japan

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on even date herewith,

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed, and all Letters Patent which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominee as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this

RECORDED: 09/02/2010

2006	August ,	day of	1st
(L.S.)	Ishikawa	tsuyo	Mi
Mitsuyo Ishikawa		•	
(L.S.)	Takemot	hop 1	H
Shoji Takemoto		,	
(L.S.)	Banno	hiyuki	los
Toshiyuki Banno	ondo <del>Vanno</del> - <sub>TB</sub>	Jun K	
(L.S.)	Panno-1B	hiyuKi l	<del>- 105</del>
Jun Kondo			- 1
(L.S.)	oki	eshi A	· lak
Takeshi Aoki			

PATENT REEL: 024931 FRAME: 0586